TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM683387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/11/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L3 Applied Technologies, Inc.	FORMERLY L-3 Applied Technologies, Inc.	10/21/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L3 Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1025 W. NASA Boulevard	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4627130	EXACTBEAM
Registration Number:	4891228	EXACTBEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9547618112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-761-7473

Email: IPDocket@GRAY-ROBINSON.COM

Donald S. Showalter, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: GrayRobinson, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2328

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71447.104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter
SIGNATURE:	/Donald S. Showalter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=NuncProTunc Assignment L3 Applied Technologies Inc to L3 Technologies Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007471 FRAME: 0036

900651912

source=NuncProTunc Assignment L3 Applied Technologies Inc to L3 Technologies Inc#page2.tif source=NuncProTunc Assignment L3 Applied Technologies Inc to L3 Technologies Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007471 FRAME: 0037

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L3 Applied Technologies, Inc., formerly known as L-3 Applied

Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address is 130 Constitution Drive,

Menlo Park, California 94025, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest

in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed in Schedule A hereto (each a "Mark",

collectively the "Marks") and the registrations thereof listed in Schedule A hereto (each a

"Registration", collectively the "Registrations") together with and including all goodwill of the

business symbolized by each of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, L3 Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is

1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32919 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, the Registrations, all goodwill

of the business symbolized by each the Marks and all other subject matter sold, assigned,

transferred and conveyed unto Assignee by this instrument.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which

are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor has, and does hereby, irrevocably sell, assign,

transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of

October 11, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under: (a)

the Marks, (b) the Registrations, (c) any and all common law rights in, to and under each of the

Marks in its respective Jurisdiction as listed in Schedule A, (d) all goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks in its respective Jurisdiction as listed in Schedule A, and (e) any and all

claims, choses in action and/or causes of action based on or arising from any past infringements

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007471 FRAME: 0038

of any or all of the Marks and/or the Registrations in its respective Jurisdiction as listed in Schedule A, including but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all such past infringements; all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Schedule A is expressly incorporated herein by reference in its entirety to form part of this instrument.

Assignor represents and warrants that its undersigned representative is duly authorized to execute and deliver this instrument on its behalf.

This instrument, and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance made by this instrument, shall be effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date set forth above.

Assignor:

L3 APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ву:____

Donald L. Letizia, Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF FLORIDA

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT	was acknowledged before me by means of 🔀 physical
presence or online notarization, this 2	day of October, 2021, by Donald L. Letizia, as Vice
President of L3 Applied Technologies, Inc., a	Delaware corporation, on behalf thereof, who is
personally known to me, or produced	as identification.

[AFFIX NOTARY SEAL]

Notary Public Signature Print Notary Name: <u>GAYLE E1</u>

My commission expires: 1-10-2024

Gayle A. Eiselt Notary Public, State of Ohio My Cemmission Expires 81-10-2024





TRADEMARK REEL: 007471 FRAME: 0039

SCHEDULE A

MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.
EXACTBEAM	U.S.	U.S. Reg. No. 4627130
EXACTBEAM (Stylized)	U.S.	U.S. Reg. No. 4891228
EXACTBEAM	EU	EUTM Reg. No. 12427712
EXACTBEAM (Stylized)	EU	EUTM Reg. No. 12427969

#45653697 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007471 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 10/25/2021